Amend CSHB 3 as follows:

- (1) On page 5, lines 7-8, strike "rollback tax rate of the district as provided by Section 26.08, Tax Code" and substitute "district's maintenance and operations tax rate for purposes of Chapter 42, Education Code".
- (2) On page 7, line 27 through page 8, line 1, strike "rollback tax rate of the district as provided by Section 26.08, Tax Code" and substitute "district's maintenance and operations tax rate for purposes of Chapter 42, Education Code".
 - (3) On page 8, line 9, strike "weighted".
- (4) On page 8, line 10, strike " $\underline{42.302}$ " and substitute " $\underline{42.252}$ ".
 - (5) Strike page 8, line 16, and substitute the following: SECTION 1B.03. Section 26.08(k), Tax Code, is
- (6) On page 9, line 3, strike "weighted" and substitute "[weighted]".
- (7) On page 9, line 7, strike "\$0.06" and substitute "\$0.04[\$0.06]".
 - (8) Strike page 9, line 9 through page 10, line 9.
- (9) On page 10, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following appropriately numbered SECTION and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION 1B.___. Section 26.08(k), Tax Code, is repealed.